By way of clarification, if a liability arose on or 
prior to Closing, the liability shall remain the responsibility of Seller, and if a liability 
arises after Closing, it shall remain the liability of Buyer.

2.3 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Transferred Assets shall be Two
Million, One Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars 
($2,167,872.00) (the “Purchase Price”).  xx[Seeking clarity on why pricing may change at 
or near time of Closing? Why?  Also, consistent question throughout: what happens to 
assets are termination of Lease??]xx

ARTICLE 3
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER

[...]

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/727419/Resolution_No._2020-69.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/716073/Resolution_No._2020-69_Exhibit_A.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-69
Introduced by: Joe Dike

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($65,000.00) FOR ROCK 
SALT PURCHASED THROUGH AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN COMPASS 
MINERALS AMERICA, INC. AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
ERIE COUNTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF FURNISHING BULK DEICING ROCK 
SALT TO THE CITY OF HURON AND VARIOUS OTHER POLITICAL
SUBDIVISIONS THROUGHOUT ERIE COUNTY DURING THE 2021 CALENDAR